The graded portion of the site includes more than ten thousand (10,000) 

square feet of area for a non-agricultural grading project or more than one 
acre of area for an agricultural grading project. 

2. There is a significant risk that more than two thousand five hundred 
(2,500) square feet will be unprotected or inadequately protected from 
erosion during any portion of the rainy season. 

3. Grading will occur within twenty feet of any pre-existing watercourse. 
4. Grading would occur within the 100-year event flood plain.